503792059 04/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3838706

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MICHAEL COLIN WIC	KSTONE		05/12/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	WESTPO	WESTPORT POWER INC.				
Street Address:	1750 WE	1750 WEST 75TH AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	SUITE 101				
City:	VANCOL	VANCOUVER				
State/Country:		CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6P 6G2	V6P 6G2				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 4892978				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	206)682-6031				
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent			
using a fay number i	fnrovided	if that is unsuccessful it will be sent a	via LIS Mail			
•	•	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 066224900	via US Mail.			
Phone:	20	-	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email:	20 M	066224900	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	20 M :: JE	066224900 IONICASA@SEEDIP.COM	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20 M :: JE 70 S	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20 M :: JE 70 S	066224900 IONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20 M S 70 S S	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20 M S 70 S S NUMBER:	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	20 M S 70 S S NUMBER:	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 950137.408USPC411USPC	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	20 M S 70 S S NUMBER:	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 950137.408USPC411USPC JEFFREY M. SAKOI	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20 M S 70 S S NUMBER:	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 950137.408USPC411USPC JEFFREY M. SAKOI /Jeff Sakoi/	via US Mail.			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	20 20 M 70 5 5 8 NUMBER:	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 950137.408USPC411USPC JEFFREY M. SAKOI /Jeff Sakoi/				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=950137_408US ource=950137_408US	PC_ASSIGN PC_ASSIGN	066224900 MONICASA@SEEDIP.COM EFFREY M. SAKOI 01 FIFTH AVE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 950137.408USPC411USPC JEFFREY M. SAKOI /Jeff Sakoi/ 04/20/2016	#page1.tif #page2.tif			

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Colin WICKSTONE, residing at 3251 Georgia Street, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7E 2R4, ("ASSIGNOR"), has been determined to be one of multiple inventors for an invention entitled FUEL INJECTOR described in U.K. Patent Application No. 1309118.6 filed on May 21, 2013 and International Application No. Per <u>IcA2014 [050468</u> filed on May <u>21</u>, 2014; (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR was an employee of WESTPORT POWER INC., a corporation organized under the laws of British Columbia and having a place of business at Suite 101 - 1750 West 75th Avenue, Vancouver BC V6P 6G2, (the "ASSIGNEE") at the time he contributed to inventing the Invention, which he did in the course of his employment with the ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE was desirous of acquiring, and as of the date of invention of the Invention, did acquire all of the ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest for, in and to, including, without limitation: (i) the Invention worldwide; (ii) any and all applications for Letters Patent for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions and under all conventions and treaties, including the right to claim for any and all applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under conventions, treaties or otherwise, and all divisions, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, provisionals, non-provisionals, substitutions, and renewals thereof; and (iii) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, and any renewals, reissues, re-examinations or extensions of the Letters Patent (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE now wishes to confirm that it owns all right, title and interest for, in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, AS WITNESSED in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was acknowledged and accepted by the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR confirms having sold, assigned, transferred and set over absolutely to the ASSIGNEE as of the date of invention of the Invention, all right, title and interest for, in and to the Patent Rights, and by way of further assurances does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over absolutely to the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest for, in and to the Patent Rights.

V80726GEN\VAN_LAW\ 1466494\1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038334 FRAME: 0248

GUH

And for said consideration, it was covenanted and agreed that at the request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR would execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure any Letters Patent for the Inventions in all countries as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may elect, and vest the full title thereto in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement or assignment in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree, each time a request is made, and without delay, to do such acts, and execute such further documents, agreements and assurances, that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may, in their absolute discretion, request, in order to protect, perfect, maintain and enforce the Patent Rights herein.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Confirmation of Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Confirmation of Assignment suitable for recordal in all countries.

This Confirmation of Assignment may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts and each executed counterpart will be deemed to be an original and such counterparts will together constitute one and the same Confirmation of Assignment. Delivery of this Confirmation of Assignment by facsimile, e-mail or functionally equivalent electronic transmission constitutes valid and effective delivery.

SIGNED at Van couver	this	<u>12</u> day	of <u>Ma</u>	y, 20 ⁻	14.
				r -	

ASSIGNOR: Michael Colin WICKSTONE

SIGNED BEFORE ME at Vancouver, in British 12 day of Columbia, Canada, this Man , 2014, A Notary Public in and for British Columbia

V80726GEN\VAN_LAW\ 1466494\1

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at VANCOUVER this 16 day of MAX, 2014.
ASSIGNEE:
Man
WESTPORT POWER INC.
Name: Patric Ovellette
Title: Chief Technology Officer
Place: Vancouver, BC, Canada

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

V80726GEN\VAN_LAW\ 1466494\I

Page 3 of 3

÷

PATENT REEL: 038334 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 04/20/2016